Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	L1
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Wireless, Inc.	Name: <u>Aeras Networks, Inc.</u> Intemal Address: Súite 105
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 8610 Explorer Drive Colorado City: Springs State: CA Zip: Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🖳 No	Association_
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
<u>_</u>	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Colorado
Security Agreement	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is atta⊷hed: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/094,218	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) tached □ Yes ☑ No
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached La Yes La No  6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Jeffrey O. Davidson	
Internal Address: Baker & McKenzie	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
One Prudential Plaza	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 130 E. Randolph Drive	8. Deposit account number:
	A P
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60601	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Jeffrey 0. Davidson  Z/6/04	
Name of Person Signing	gnature Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Washington, D.C. 20231

02/19/2004 LMUELLER 00000107 501649

mit i

76094218

01 FC:8521

40.00 BA

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002915 FRAME: 0857** 

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wireless, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and located at 2495 Leghorn Street, Mountain View, California 94043 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the U.S. trademark, Serial No. 76/094,218 for STREAMNET (hereinafter called "the Trademark") and

WHEREAS Aeras Networks, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and located at 8610 Explorer Drive, Suite 105, Colorado Springs, Colorado ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and all common law rights therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, sets over and delivers to the Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark including all common law rights therein together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the Date of Execution written above.

ASSIGNOR:

Wireless, Inc.

Name: CAL HCAGLAND

Title: INFOLLAVE SUP & CFO

on behalf of Wireless, Inc.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

) SS:

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)

**RECORDED: 02/17/2004** 

On this 31<sup>5</sup> day of <u>DECEMBER</u>, 2003, before me personally came <u>CAL HOAGLAND</u>, to me known who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides in the State of CALIFORNIA and that he signed his name hereto.

CHIDOCS01, 393776.2

SHANNYN MC SHEFFREY Commission # 1367529 Notary Public - California

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002915 FRAME: 0858